In August this year, the Assembly contracted CLINILAB DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES, a 

private laboratory to medically screen food vendors in the Municipality. 

The exercise which started on 5th August, 2025 came to an end on 24th September, 2025 

with One Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty-Nine (1,759) successfully screened.  

Out of this number, One Hundred and Fifty Four representing 8.8% were found to 

have one disease condition or the other. The affected vendors have been informed about 

their conditions. Consequently, after a vigorous counselling, the affected vendors have